Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netmap Analytics LLC		102/14/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISO Claims Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Berryhill Road, Suite 500	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1643491	NETMAP
Registration Number:	1643857	NETMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 622 4444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English - William J. Heller

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171/77 WJH 2277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller

900119873 REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0992

1643491

1.00 S

Signature:	/William J. Heller/
Date:	11/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Netmap to ISO Claims Merger#page1.tif source=Netmap to ISO Claims Merger#page2.tif source=Netmap to ISO Claims Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0993



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETMAP ANALYTICS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ISO CLAIMS SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ISO CLAIMS SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1616382

020101685

3316471 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0994

DATE: 02-15-02

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 02/14/2002 020101685 - 3316471

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Merging

NETMAP ANALYTICS LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

into

ISO CLAIMS SERVICES, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ISO CLAIMS SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving Delaware corporation is ISO Claims

Services, Inc. and the name of the Delaware limited liability company being merged into the surviving corporation is NetMap Analytics LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware corporation is ISO Claims Services, Inc.

NY3 - 279539.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0995 FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of ISO Claims Services, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at ISO Claims Services, Inc., 250 Berryhill Road, Suite 500, Columbia, South Carolina 29210, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder or any member of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, as of the day of February, 2002.

ISO CLAIMS SERVICES, INC.

By: _

Authorized Person

RECORDED: 11/03/2008